FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation

411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 2/15/2021 SUBJECT: Bayfront Warming House to resume regular hours BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

Bayfront Warming House to resume normal hours

[Duluth, MN] The Bayfront Warming House will resume regular hours today after being closed due to frigid temperatures.

The Warming House will be open Monday through Friday from 3:00 – 7:00 p.m. and Saturday and Sundays from noon to 4:00 p.m.

Skates are available to use for free during Warming House hours.

The rink is open to the public during regular park hours from 7:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m.

###